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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of functioning and under construction power projects of the National Thermal Power Corporation of India Limited (NTPC) in the country along with their power generation capacity, project-wise and State-wise;

(b) the quantum of electricity being provided to various States at concessional rates by the NTPC, State-wise;

(c) the total number of power projects the NTPC proposed to set up in various States in the near future, source-wise, project-wise and State-wise including Arunachal Pradesh;

(d) whether the NTPC proposes to set up gas-based power projects rather than coal-based power projects in the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the investments likely to be made by the NTPC for setting up of various power projects in the country during the next ten years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : The details of NTPC`s functioning and under-construction power projects are given at Annex-I.

(b) : NTPC supplies electricity to the various State Power Utilities at the rates determined by Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC) and not at any concessional rates.

(c) : The details of new projects proposed to be set up by NTPC, subject to timely availability of coal/gas linkage, land and statutory clearances, are given at Annex−II.

(d) & (e) : NTPC proposes to set up gas based power projects in addition to coal based power projects subject to availability of gas linkage from domestic sources, the details of which are given in Annex-II.

(f) : An investment proposal of Rs.2,19,613 crore has been submitted by NTPC for the 12th Five Year Plan. Investment proposal for 13th Plan has not been taken.
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